Deposit R23-Declaration

Summary of Information provided in the Application Form for deposits under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980 and section 15A(1) of the Commons Act 2006.

4. Description of the land(s) to which the application relates

Four parcels offand being;

- 1) The Showground, Malvern, Worcestershire WR13 6NW
- 2) Land at Langdale Wood, Malvern, Worcestershire
- 3) Land to the south of Langdale Wood, Malvern, Worcestershire
- 4) Land to the south of The Showgroul Malvern, Worcestershire
- 5. Ordnance Survey stigure grid reference(s) of a point within the area of land(s) to which the application relates (if known):

The gridreferences for the four parcels band are: 1) 378569, 242905; 2) 379027, 243032;(e)

PART C: Declaration under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980

- 1. Three Counties Agricultural Society is the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown edged in red on the map lodged with Worcestershire County Council on 20 December 2019.
- 2. On the 20th day of December 2019 the Three Counties Agricultural Society deposited with Worcestershire Council, being the appropriate council, a statement accompanied by a map showing Three Counties Agricultural Society's property edged in red which stated that:

the ways shown shaded in blue on that map had been dedicated as byways open to allheaff c t ways

shown shaded in orange on that map had been dedicated as restricted byways

the ways shown shaded in yellow on that map had been dedicated as bridleways

the ways shown shaded in green on that map had been dedicated as footpaths

no other ways had been dedicated as highways over Three Counties Agricultural Society's property.

3. No additional ways have been dedicated over the land on the map referenced in paragraph I above since the statement dated 20th December 2019 referred transgraph 2 above and at the present time Three Counties Agricultural Society has no intention of dedicating any more public rights of way over the property.

PART D: Statement under section 15A(1) of the Commons Act 2006

This section does not neet bb be completed for a declaration and contains no relevant text.

PART E: Additional information relevant to the application

No information provided	

PARTF: Statement of Truth

I BELIEVE THAT THE FACTS AND MATTERS CONTAINED IN THIS FORM ARE TRUE Statement signed by:

Stephen Rennie